Chartrand moved to recommend article 12 to be put on the warrant 450 

as written. Ms. Belanger seconded. The motion passed 5-0.  451 

452 

Mr. Papakonstantis read Article 13 – Replace Dump Truck #52: 453 

To see if the Town will raise and appropriate, through special warrant 454 

article, the sum of eighty-five thousand dollars ($85,000), for the purpose 455 

of purchasing a replacement for the DPW Dump Truck #52, purchased in 456 

2012. This vehicle is a frontline snow-fighting truck in the winter and is 457 

driven daily as a crew support vehicle for Highway Department operations 458

[...]

Belanger moved to recommend article 13 to be put on the warrant 464 

as written. Ms. Cowan seconded. The motion passed 5-0.  465 

466 

Mr. Papakonstantis read Article 14 – Replace Fire Car #2: 467 

To see if the Town will raise and appropriate, through special warrant 468 

article, the sum of sixty-seven thousand one hundred and ninety-four 469 

dollars ($67,194), for the purpose of purchasing a replacement for the Fire 470 

Department Car #2, purchased in 2014. This vehicle is used as a 471 

command vehicle. It contains firefighting, EMS, and command equipment, 472 

and responds as a single resource during periods of high call volume to 473

[...]

Belanger moved to recommend article 20 to be put on the warrant 614 

as written. Ms. Gilman seconded. The motion passed 5-0.  615 

616 

Mr. Papakonstantis read Article 21 – Lead Service Line 617 

Replacement Inventory ($173,000) 618 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of one 619 

hundred seventy three thousand dollars ($173,000) for the purpose of 620 

identifying approximately two hundred and eighteen (218) water service 621 

connections to work towards meeting the requirements of the EPA-622 

required Lead and Copper Rule (LCRR). To meet the requirements of the 623 

LCRR, 2,173 service connections designated as unknown must be 624 

identified within 10 years of the submission of the initial inventory, or by 625